

MACP No.811/19
Paras Sharma Vs. Ayush Jain & Ors.

09.02.2023

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Manu Garg, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Affidavit of evidence of PW1 / petitioner alongwith certain documents with list filed. Copy supplied today. Counsel for respondent No.3 / insurer requested adjournment on the ground that copy is supplied only today. Case is adjourned.

To come up for PE on **23.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.02.2023