

MACP No.811/19
Paras Sharma Vs. Ayush Jain & Ors.

25.05.2023

Present : Mother of the petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Archana Kumari, proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses namely Pawan Sharma, Jitender Sharma, Rekha Sharma and Tanu Sharma filed. Copies supplied.

To come up for PE on **14.09.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.05.2023