

39 MACT 811/19
PARAS SHARMA Vs. AYUSH JAIN

30.05.2024

Present : Sh. Ravi Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ashish Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

An application u/s 340 Cr. PC moved on behalf of insurance company. List of document has been filed on behalf of petitioner. Further an application moved on behalf of insurance company seeking appropriate directions to the IO. Copy of the applications is supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Ahlmad is register the application u/s 340 Cr. PC separately.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application seeking appropriate direction to the IO / further proceedings on **21.09.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.05.2024