

51 MACT 811/19
PARAS SHARMA Vs. AYUSH JAIN

27/11/2024

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner on a wheel chair.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Manu Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Ahlmad has not registered the application under Section
340 Cr.P.C separately and directed to comply with previous order.

RE before LC is not concluded and time sought for
arguments on the other pending application.

Be put up for arguments on the pending application and
final arguments on **06.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27/11/2024