

40 MACT 811/19
PARAS SHARMA Vs. AYUSH JAIN

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Ashish Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

One more opportunity sought by Ld. Counsel for insurer
to lead RE.

On request, be put up for RE on **25.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
04.09.2025