

34 MACT 811/19
PARAS SHARMA Vs. AYUSH JAIN

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Manu Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Matter is at the stage of RE. No witness is present today. Request for adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that PE is completed before LC. Report be called from LC by NDOH with respect to PE.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner requests for recording RE before LC.

Heard and in view of submissions made, Sh. Ashif, Advocate Enrolment No. D/14981/2023, Chamber No.- F-728, Karkardooma Court, Delhi-32 (mobile No.91-9354123316) is hereby appointed as Local Commissioner and he shall file the report by the next date. The mobile number of the counsel for petitioner is 9811191050, Counsel for R1 & R2 is 9810421559.. Intimation be sent to earlier LC.

Order dated 26.11.2025 is not complied by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is directed to comply with the previous order by NDOH.

Copy of order be also sent to Learned Local Commissioner.

Be put up for final arguments on **23.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.03.2026