

24 MACT 811/19
PARAS SHARMA Vs. AYUSH JAIN

23.07.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Petitioner is present on wheel chair.

None for respondents.

Md. Asif, Ld. LC is present.

Ld. LC filed his report. Taken on record.

As evidence has been completed, matter proceeds for final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **05.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23.07.2026